PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7088259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/05/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMCRO LIMITED	01/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DATAMARS LIMITED
Street Address:	25 CARBINE ROAD
City:	MOUNT WELLINGTON
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15982897
Application Number:	16052103
Application Number:	10463465
Patent Number:	8505784
Patent Number:	D830541
Patent Number:	D830542
Patent Number:	D830543
Patent Number:	D823115
Application Number:	29672595
Application Number:	16972585
Application Number:	16972587

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Graham@LoweGrahamJones.com

Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE D. GRAHAM

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 3420

Address Line 2: LOWE GRAHAM JONES

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

PATENT REEL: 058564 FRAME: 0011

507041422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIMC-1-1001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE D. GRAHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence D Graham/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2021	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate of Amalgamation Simcro to Datamars#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 058564 FRAME: 0012



Certificate of Amalgamation

DATAMARS LIMITED (6715756)

This is to certify that on 1 January 2021:

SIMCRO LIMITED (570114); ZEE TAGS LIMITED (4887479) and DATAMARS LIMITED (6715756)

amalgamated to become DATAMARS LIMITED under Part XIII of the Companies Act 1993.

Registrar of Companies Dated 5 January 2021



RECORDED: 12/22/2021

